## HB0260/953923/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 260 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in line 8, strike "(xi)" and substitute "<u>(XII)</u>"; and in line 14, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 5, in line 13, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>AND</u>"; and strike beginning with "(VIII)," in line 13 down through "(2)" in line 14 and substitute "<u>(XII)</u>".